BOARD OF EDUCATION SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1J, MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

JUNE 21, 2016 MEETING OVERVIEW

The purpose of this document is to provide an overview

The Board approved the following items:

Resolution 5289: Amendment No. 2 to the 2015/16 Budget for School District No. 1J,

Multnomah County Oregon

Resolution 5290: Impose Taxes and Adoption of the FY 2016/17 Budget for School

District No. 1J, Multnomah County Oregon Resolution 5293: Contract with CH2M Hill

Resolution 5294: Contract with Kadalyst Health Partners, LLC

Business Agenda

<u>Adjourn</u>

Chair Koehler adjourned the meeting at 7:24pm.

In accordance with ORS 192.650, the District's official School Board meeting minutes are maintained via video recording, which can be viewed at https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PL8CC942A46270A16E. The agenda and back-up materials for this meeting can be accessed at https://www.pps.k12.or.us/departments/board/7862.htm. Please contact the School Board Office at 503-916-3741 for questions or help accessing information.